Docket No. 027262-181-D1

(Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-002/ (exp. 5/31/2002)	▼ ▼	<b>Y</b> Y		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BEBO of America		
Werner Helerli		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? [ʃ], Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			- 124t	
ি Assignment	🖳 Morger	Street Address:		
<del>\alpha\langle</del>	⊟ Change of Name	Street Address.		
(j) Other		City: Montgomery	State: <u>ALZip: 36111</u>	
Execution Date: March 7, 2002		Additional name(s) & s	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🙀 No	
4, Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new app	lication, the execution o	late of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	uttached? ि Yes ∰ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Michael J. Nieberding		·	oplications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\)		
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP  2000 Courthouse Plaza NE		다. Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
abl - 111 symmetry and all years and all all all all all all all all all al	p 40.00	8. Deposit account	number:	
Street Address: 10 West Second Street		20-0809	are some some some some some some some som	
City: Dayton State: OII Zip: 45401-8801		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ard is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Nieberding, Reg. No Name of Person Signin	cument. 39,316	g information is true and	d correct and any attached copy  ///zz/2005  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Potents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20831 Mar=05-02 02:34A ,\*\*\*\*

P.09

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Werner Heierli, a citizen of Switzerland and of Biberlinstrasse 28, CH-8032, Zurich, Switzerland hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BEBO of America, P.O. Box 11351, Montgomery, AL 36111, a United States Corporation as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to TOP ARCH OVERFILLED SYSTEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the day of , 2002, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letter Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be insued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and to all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

MH

PATENT REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0257

P. 04

Mar-05-02 02:34A .\*\*\*\*\*

P.10

Signed at

this 7 Hay of Harch, 2002.

Witness: Wollecon.

Dated: 7th Harch, 2002

**PATENT REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0258** 

**RECORDED: 11/23/2005**